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2012 High School Region IV Meet - 2/11/2012

Results - Regional
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Regional: 1:55.05 Y George Washington HS2/14/2004

N Northcutt, A Cipoletti, S Wegmann, A Kerns

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 2:01.34WIN

1) Elswick, Kristin SR 2) Lyons, Madisyn FR

3) Wygal, Gwen SR 4) Hoglund, Julia JR

32.06 32.69 30.13 26.46

2 2:02.14GWHS

1) Slaughter, Savannah SR 2) Hemsworth, Haley FR

3) Hageboeck, Katie FR 4) Ugland, Ally FR

30.42 34.09 29.97 27.66

3 2:02.20HURR

1) Poling, Erika SO 2) Zhang, Sylvia JR

3) Coleman, Claire SO 4) Dewitt, Micayla SR

29.72 36.67 27.85 27.96

4 2:02.35NHS

1) Clemens, Jillian FR 2) Ross, Emily SR

3) Clemens, Megan SR 4) Painter, Taylor SR

32.38 33.34 28.85 27.78

5 2:04.85CCHS

1) Maddox, Mary Emma SR 2) Sotomayor, Emily SR

3) Rembrandt, Christine JR 4) Deer, Taylor SR

32.44 32.83 32.55 27.03

6 2:13.15SV

1) Hampton, Morgan JR 2) Earl, Mikaela JR

3) Conway, Keiko JR 4) Obregon, Celine SO

36.60 36.89 30.22 29.44

7 2:15.26HHS

1) Chambers, Emily SO 2) Georgel-Walz, Sophie SO

3) Boe, Rebekka SR 4) Minihan, Hannah SO

32.09 35.95 30.82 36.40

8 2:19.63STJOE

1) Setser, Zoe SO 2) Linz, Schelli SR

3) Anderson, Kara SR 4) Jung, Catherine SR

36.48 34.74 37.66 30.75

9 2:35.23CMHS

1) Lefevre, Anna SR 2) Gillispie, Alex SR

3) Schussler, Jaime SO 4) Frulla, Caroline SR

40.53 44.70 34.88 35.12

10 2:38.20SCHS

1) Mason, Mary JR 2) Lore, Chelsea SR

3) Ruddle, Jenny SR 4) Hernandez, Ashley JR

46.54 41.36 36.72 33.58

--- DQCAP

1) Moore, Hannah SO 2) Williams, Amanda SR

3) Brown, Lexi SO 4) Trail, Amanda JR

46.82 28.54

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Regional: 1:43.94 Y George Washington High School2/12/2011

M Lynch, T Moore, J Nason, R Davis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:47.85HURR

1) Howden, Alex SR 2) Shurow, Zach SO

3) Wright, Jack JR 4) Harper, Austin FR

30.02 29.37 24.07 24.39

2 1:50.78SCHS

1) Canterbury, Christopher JR 2) Simpson, Landon SR

3) Green, Austin JR 4) Poe, Adam FR

30.18 34.67 23.44 22.49

3 1:51.44CAP

1) Garrison, Logan SO 2) Shin, Nathan SO

3) Warden, Tate SR 4) Adams, Scott SR

30.33 33.20 23.28 24.63

4 1:54.62HHS

1) Vega, Evan JR 2) Aulick, Ben JR

3) Duncan, Matt SR 4) McGuire, Loy JR

30.27 32.20 28.67 23.48

5 1:55.76SV

1) Mannon, Sam SO 2) Spence, Matt SO

3) Smith, JD SO 4) Simpkins, Nathan SO

27.93 31.08 31.09 25.66

6 1:58.07CMHS

1) Russell, Ben SR 2) Newfeld, Joey JR

3) Hettlinger, Blake SR 4) Adams, Jordan SO

29.97 33.00 29.93 25.17

7 2:02.00CCHS

1) Runyon, Nathan FR 2) Molgaard, Ian SR

3) Stricker, Vincent JR 4) Soulsby, Devin FR

29.25 34.25 31.47 27.03

8 2:07.37STJOE

1) Browning, Luke JR 2) Bryant, Kevin SR

3) Mays, Quinton SR 4) Karnes, Patrick SR

30.00 35.81 34.52 27.04

9 2:08.64WIN

1) Roda, Richard SO 2) Jones, Tyler SO

3) Hill, Joshua SO 4) Chertkovsky, Dennis SO

36.10 32.75 33.14 26.65

10 2:11.69NHS

1) Vagheei, Cavon SR 2) Ross, Jeremy FR

3) Taylor, Dylan SR 4) Ross, Jacob FR

31.11 41.84 29.07 29.67

--- DQGWHS

1) Kay, Chris SO 2) Meadows, Collin SR

3) Nason, Jacob JR 4) Case, Michael SR

26.34 31.96 24.15 24.28

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 1:56.55 Y Kaley Gregory2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NHS SR1 1:59.43Clemens, Megan

27.94 29.97 30.82 30.70

HURR SO2 2:06.32Coleman, Claire

28.43 31.52 33.43 32.94

GWHS SO3 2:08.87Moore, Allison

29.50 32.28 33.59 33.50

HHS SO4 2:11.09Georgel-Walz, Sophie

29.93 33.10 34.56 33.50

GWHS FR5 2:11.75McGhee, Perry

30.52 33.51 34.68 33.04

GWHS SR6 2:13.18Gacek, Heather

30.63 33.15 34.61 34.79

CMHS SR7 2:19.62Stone, Meredith

32.11 34.28 36.09 37.14
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN FR8 2:20.22Davis, Navy

31.14 35.57 37.45 36.06

CMHS SR9 2:25.13Pitkin, Taylor

31.66 36.02 38.56 38.89

SV SO10 2:27.50Myers, Anna

32.64 37.03 39.51 38.32

CCHS SR11 2:28.36Maddox, Mary Emma

33.16 36.67 39.61 38.92

SCHS JR12 2:29.08Bird, Courtney

33.50 37.52 40.06 38.00

GWHS SO13 2:29.64Anderson, Yasmin

31.65 36.63 40.35 41.01

SCHS JR14 2:33.65Lauerman, Meredith

32.14 41.69

HURR SR15 2:37.08Kimble, Miranda

33.90 38.91 42.00 42.27

CCHS SR16 2:38.37Higgins, Kelsey

35.95 40.62 42.02 39.78

SAHS SR17 2:42.24Sampson, Amanda

34.80 39.74 43.94 43.76

CMHS SR18 2:42.81Lefevre, Anna

36.33 40.62 43.39 42.47

WIN SO19 2:43.20Preston, Mischa

35.86 40.42 42.99 43.93

SV SO20 2:43.70Linton, Jessica

36.13 41.97 43.59 42.01

NHS JR21 2:45.55Judd, Regina

34.16 43.09 46.91 41.39

NHS SO22 2:45.65Klemm, Allison

34.72 40.43 45.25 45.25

CCHS JR23 2:50.72Helmick, Mackenzie

39.85 43.07 1:27.80

CMHS SR24 2:54.08Gillispie, Alex

38.54 43.32 46.07 46.15

HURR JR25 3:03.31Hayslett, Courtney

39.66 46.81 49.57 47.27

STJOE SR--- DFSJordan, Emily

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 1:45.79 Y Tate I Warden2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CAP SR1 1:47.43Warden, Tate

25.88 27.54 27.64 26.37

GWHS SO2 1:52.49Kidd, Zach

26.80 28.09 28.84 28.76

GWHS SO3 1:56.44Barnette, Josh

26.50 28.94 30.44 30.56

CCHS SR4 2:03.92McKown, Isaac

28.59 31.34 31.72 32.27

HURR FR5 2:07.47Harper, Austin

28.96 32.56 33.55 32.40

SV SO6 2:07.83Simpkins, Nathan

28.40 32.16 33.72 33.55

GWHS FR7 2:16.61Fleck, Jacob

30.37 33.54 36.21 36.49

WIN SO8 2:23.24Ward, Ben

30.63 35.78 38.80 38.03

CMHS SO9 2:24.48Ball, Derek

30.60 35.94 40.04 37.90

HHS JR10 2:24.69Damron, Ryan

31.47 34.94 38.56 39.72

HHS FR11 2:27.11Jenkins, Charles

30.60 36.02 41.04 39.45

CCHS FR12 2:28.47Soulsby, Devin

32.22 36.97 39.52 39.76

CAP FR13 2:33.25Schwartz, Joseph

33.33 37.77 1:22.15

CMHS JR14 2:35.55Newfeld, Joey

34.77 39.79 42.11 38.88

CAP FR15 2:38.20Reed, Ethan

33.86 2:04.34

CAP SO16 2:41.18Huffman, Gabe

33.45 41.27 43.47 42.99

CCHS SR17 2:48.70Fauss, John

34.47 40.58 47.28 46.37

HHS SO18 2:49.65Smith, Kane

37.27 42.65 46.40 43.33

CCHS SR19 2:59.25McQuain, Thomas

39.94 45.96 48.06 45.29

CMHS FR20 3:14.50Dave, Nikhil

39.96 50.72 53.63 50.19

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Regional: 2:09.45 Y Ann Cipoletti2/14/2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN FR1 2:11.08Lyons, Madisyn

28.83 33.18 38.65 30.42

CCHS SR2 2:25.29Sotomayor, Emily

30.55 35.78 43.65 35.31

WIN JR3 2:28.20Hoglund, Julia

31.98 37.08 46.23 32.91

GWHS FR4 2:28.39Hageboeck, Katie

31.72 38.00 43.65 35.02

WIN SR5 2:30.33Elswick, Kristin

33.15 37.50 45.55 34.13

GWHS FR6 2:36.62Hemsworth, Haley

32.84 40.58 45.29 37.91

WIN SR7 2:37.39Zegeer, Faith

33.84 43.63 45.38 34.54

GWHS FR8 2:39.27Ugland, Ally

33.87 39.34 48.03 38.03

GWHS SR9 2:45.83Babiak, Laura

34.76 42.24 50.15 38.68

SV JR10 2:53.77Earl, Mikaela

40.28 48.09 45.96 39.44

CMHS SO11 2:57.65Emory, Alex

36.85 41.26 58.85 40.69

SV JR12 3:01.04Hampton, Morgan

40.58 44.36 54.77 41.33

NHS SO13 3:03.85Johnson, Molly

40.22 45.26 55.73 42.64

HURR JR14 3:32.46Ellingson, Cassie

44.70 59.96 1:00.30 47.50
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HURR SO15 3:39.69Miller, Kaylee

49.63 58.77 1:51.29

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Regional: 1:57.46 Y Thomas E Moore2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCHS JR1 1:57.10YCarr, Nate

25.62 27.78 35.15 28.55

CCHS SR2 2:02.43Crain, Jacob

25.24 30.57 37.15 29.47

GWHS JR3 2:02.51Nason, Jacob

26.27 31.40 36.37 28.47

HURR SO4 2:12.70Shurow, Zach

28.39 33.41 37.96 32.94

NHS JR5 2:16.28Douglas, Jacob

28.81 35.40 42.51 29.56

WIN SR6 2:17.16Childers, Logan

30.14 35.94 39.41 31.67

CCHS FR7 2:20.35Runyon, Nathan

30.12 33.35 43.84 33.04

GWHS SR8 2:23.77Meadows, Collin

30.16 35.51 43.04 35.06

SV SO9 2:24.30Spence, Matt

31.43 39.72 41.63 31.52

GWHS JR10 2:27.92Hageboeck, Charlie

31.98 39.17 41.33 35.44

HURR FR11 2:28.14Ghavami, Alex

31.12 39.45 43.06 34.51

CMHS SO12 2:31.00Adams, Jordan

30.42 38.32 47.81 34.45

CAP SO13 2:36.27Shin, Nathan

34.01 39.66 1:22.60

SV SO14 2:39.69Meade, Tanner

33.59 41.59 44.71 39.80

CCHS JR15 2:44.98Stricker, Vincent

33.87 43.63 48.44 39.04

WIN SO16 2:57.41Chertkovsky, Dennis

41.92 44.93 51.69 38.87

HHS SO17 3:06.25Oxley, Sam

39.95 50.93 54.45 40.92

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 25.25 Y Meredith Davis2/10/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CMHS JR1 25.64Morris, Alyssa

NHS SR2 26.29Ross, Emily

GWHS JR3 26.82Davis, Anna

GWHS FR4 27.32Blankenship, Morgan

CCHS SR5 27.59Deer, Taylor

HHS SO6 27.65Chambers, Emily

WIN FR7 27.67Hancock, Sydney

HHS SR*8 28.31Boe, Rebekka

GWHS SO*8 28.31Thaw, Carly

HURR SR10 28.33Dewitt, Micayla

SCHS SR11 28.84Hunter, Alexis

WIN FR12 28.99Davis, Navy

GWHS FR13 29.01Kincaid, Catherine

HURR FR14 29.44Krisher, Taylor

SV SO15 29.67Obregon, Celine

SV FR16 30.55Porter, Macey

NHS SO17 30.84Childers, Sydni

CAP SO18 30.94Brown, Lexi

STJOE SR19 31.74Jung, Catherine

SCHS SO20 31.77Bare, Abby

CCHS SO21 31.78Pulliam, Kathryn

WIN FR22 32.31Hawley, Allyson

NHS JR23 32.38Judd, Regina

CMHS SO24 32.65Schussler, Jaime

STJOE SR25 33.46Anderson, Kara

CCHS SR26 33.73Buscher, Heidi

SCHS JR27 34.33Hernandez, Ashley

CCHS SR28 34.48Casey, Emma

CAP JR29 34.71Trail, Amanda

CAP SR30 34.73Williams, Amanda

WIN FR31 34.99Roda, Sydney

CMHS FR32 35.03Hicks, Chelsie

CAP SO33 35.14Moore, Hannah

SCHS JR34 36.17Mason, Mary

HHS SO35 37.08Minihan, Hannah

SAHS JR36 37.44Bruce, Caroline

HERHS SR37 38.61Ridenour, Courtney

CMHS FR38 40.80Pelfrey, Alicia

SAHS JR39 40.88Maddy, Eleanor

NHS FR40 41.05Derreberry, Michelle

HURR SO41 45.11Klug, Rachael

HURR SO42 46.18Patterson, Mackenzie

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 21.72 Y Austin J Green2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS FR1 22.36Poe, Adam

HURR JR2 22.60Wright, Jack

HHS JR3 23.81McGuire, Loy

CCHS JR4 24.22Kessler, Samuel

HURR FR5 24.58Earls, Luke

GWHS SR6 24.80Johnson, Bryce

GWHS FR7 25.15Peyatte, Nick

HURR SR8 25.36Howden, Alex

HERHS JR9 25.65Adkins, Logan

HHS JR10 25.74Ching, Andrew

CMHS SR11 25.82Hettlinger, Blake

SV JR12 25.96Barr, Jacob

CAP SO13 26.22Garrison, Logan

STJOE SR14 26.37Mays, Quinton

GWHS JR15 26.54Baek, Mike

SCHS SR16 26.77Burgess, Daniel

HERHS JR17 26.82Craze, Sean

WIN SR18 27.65Paiva, Gabriel

CMHS SO19 27.90Bower, Joe

CMHS FR20 28.37Molina, Nick

HHS FR21 28.48Jenkins, Charles

GWHS JR22 28.55Barnette, Caleb

WIN SO23 28.56Ward, Ben

CCHS FR24 28.89Soulsby, Devin
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN SR25 28.91Shortridge, Ethan

STJOE SR26 28.99Karnes, Patrick

CMHS SO27 29.09Mitchell, Caleb

CAP SR28 30.00Zegeer, Josh

HURR SO29 30.35Thomas, Patrick

SCHS SR30 30.41Estebez, Anthony

NHS FR31 30.42Ross, Jacob

STJOE SR32 30.58Null, Robert

SCHS JR33 31.19Richardson, Adam

CAP SO34 31.46Kinder, Kaleb

CCHS SR35 32.45Whitt, Chase

CCHS JR36 32.71White, Alexander

WIN SO37 32.95Bray, Noah

HHS SO38 33.93Stevens, Zach

CAP SR39 33.94Adams, Scott

NHS FR40 38.71Judd, Jeffery

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Regional: 59.64 Y Lexie Guiterrez2/14/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HURR SO1 1:00.80Coleman, Claire

28.60 32.20

CMHS JR2 1:04.50Morris, Alyssa

29.17 35.33

GWHS SR3 1:06.98Gacek, Heather

31.48 35.50

SV JR4 1:08.74Conway, Keiko

32.27 36.47

HHS SR5 1:11.99Boe, Rebekka

33.13 38.86

CCHS JR6 1:15.13Rembrandt, Christine

34.48 40.65

GWHS FR7 1:15.39Ugland, Ally

33.14 42.25

SAHS JR8 1:16.23Looney, Kiersten

34.82 41.41

WIN SO9 1:19.34Elswick, Emily

37.02 42.32

GWHS FR10 1:25.99Blankenship, Morgan

37.00 48.99

SAHS SR11 1:26.17Sampson, Amanda

40.36 45.81

SCHS SR12 1:27.24Ruddle, Jenny

38.02 49.22

WIN SO13 1:27.49Preston, Mischa

39.97 47.52

NHS SO14 1:28.48Klemm, Allison

41.20 47.28

GWHS SO15 1:30.76Teed, Jacqueline

39.61 51.15

NHS SO16 1:32.51Johnson, Molly

41.03 51.48

HURR FR17 1:36.61El-Khatib, Jana

46.21 50.40

HURR SO--- DFSMiller, Kaylee

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Regional: 52.29 Y Joseph AbuRahma2/13/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

GWHS JR1 53.56Nason, Jacob

25.55 28.01

HURR JR2 54.92Wright, Jack

25.02 29.90

GWHS FR3 1:04.01Nason, David

30.26 33.75

GWHS FR4 1:04.26Nelson, Matt

30.52 33.74

NHS SR5 1:05.48Taylor, Dylan

29.83 35.65

HERHS SR6 1:07.22Webb, Cody

31.43 35.79

GWHS JR7 1:08.91Hageboeck, Charlie

31.65 37.26

CAP SO8 1:13.86Shin, Nathan

32.49 41.37

CAP SO9 1:14.71Sharp, Marshall

33.64 41.07

SV SO10 1:18.14Smith, JD

31.18 46.96

HURR FR11 1:18.27Gordon, Bailey

34.76 43.51

HURR SO12 1:18.65Lawman, Brady

32.30 46.35

WIN SO--- DQHill, Joshua

33.12 42.69

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 55.61 Y Kaley Gregory2/13/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HURR SO1 56.04Poling, Erika

26.88 29.16

CMHS SR2 1:01.27Stone, Meredith

29.54 31.73

CCHS SR3 1:01.68Deer, Taylor

29.30 32.38

NHS FR4 1:01.71Clemens, Jillian

29.72 31.99

HURR SR5 1:02.11Dewitt, Micayla

29.48 32.63

CCHS SR6 1:03.81Maddox, Mary Emma

30.59 33.22

GWHS SO7 1:04.25Thaw, Carly

29.84 34.41

NHS JR8 1:04.31Johnson, Annie

30.39 33.92

GWHS SR9 1:04.74Babiak, Laura

30.59 34.15

SCHS JR10 1:06.63Lauerman, Meredith

GWHS SO11 1:07.64Ray, Gretchen

31.31 36.33

NHS SO12 1:07.78Engle, Renee

31.92 35.86
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(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN JR13 1:09.62Shanholtzer, Claire

32.48 37.14

SV SO14 1:09.68Linton, Jessica

33.60 36.08

CMHS SR15 1:10.51Lefevre, Anna

34.42 36.09

SV SO16 1:10.68Obregon, Celine

34.04 36.64

GWHS FR17 1:11.14White, Sarah

31.27 39.87

SCHS SR18 1:11.38Lore, Chelsea

33.13 38.25

CAP SO19 1:12.37Brown, Lexi

34.24 38.13

SV JR20 1:12.73Robertson, Lindsey

34.06 38.67

SCHS SO21 1:13.12Bare, Abby

33.29 39.83

NHS FR22 1:14.05Burdette, Taylor

35.48 38.57

CMHS SR23 1:14.89Gillispie, Alex

35.75 39.14

SCHS JR24 1:16.76Hernandez, Ashley

37.38 39.38

STJOE SR25 1:17.43Anderson, Kara

37.18 40.25

CCHS SR26 1:18.35Buscher, Heidi

35.24 43.11

HHS SO27 1:19.19Broyles, Destini

35.31 43.88

WIN FR28 1:19.49Roda, Sydney

36.93 42.56

CAP SR29 1:20.28Williams, Amanda

36.92 43.36

CMHS SR30 1:22.64Frulla, Caroline

39.51 43.13

CAP JR31 1:23.28Trail, Amanda

37.33 45.95

HURR SO32 1:24.60Clark, Carli

38.01 46.59

HHS SO33 1:24.75Minihan, Hannah

41.30 43.45

WIN SO34 1:25.50Fowlkes, Catie

41.54 43.96

SAHS JR35 1:27.01Bruce, Caroline

40.42 46.59

SAHS JR36 1:37.75Maddy, Eleanor

46.40 51.35

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 47.71 Y Austin J Green2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS JR1 47.16YGreen, Austin

22.64 24.52

SCHS FR2 48.87Poe, Adam

23.14 25.73

HURR SO3 50.74Shurow, Zach

24.42 26.32

GWHS SO4 51.57Kay, Chris

24.74 26.83

SV SO5 51.63Mannon, Sam

24.58 27.05

GWHS SR6 54.16Case, Michael

26.10 28.06

HURR FR7 55.08Earls, Luke

26.27 28.81

CAP SR8 55.11Adams, Scott

26.27 28.84

CCHS JR9 55.12Kessler, Samuel

26.28 28.84

HHS JR10 56.28Vega, Evan

25.76 30.52

HERHS JR11 57.28Adkins, Logan

27.13 30.15

NHS SR12 57.72Vagheei, Cavon

27.14 30.58

CMHS SO13 58.18Adams, Jordan

28.57 29.61

CAP JR14 59.40Shaffer, Corrie

28.40 31.00

CMHS SR15 59.86Russell, Ben

28.10 31.76

HHS JR16 1:00.03Damron, Ryan

28.77 31.26

CCHS SR17 1:00.68Molgaard, Ian

29.23 31.45

GWHS FR18 1:01.50Fleck, Jacob

29.51 31.99

CMHS SO19 1:02.43Ball, Derek

29.49 32.94

SCHS SR20 1:03.06Burgess, Daniel

29.38 33.68

HERHS JR21 1:03.24Craze, Sean

29.24 34.00

CCHS JR22 1:03.42Stricker, Vincent

CMHS SO23 1:04.01Bower, Joe

30.65 33.36

GWHS JR24 1:05.54Baek, Mike

WIN SR25 1:06.98Paiva, Gabriel

31.68 35.30

HURR SO26 1:07.68Thomas, Patrick

31.38 36.30

WIN SO27 1:08.16Roda, Richard

32.00 36.16

STJOE SR28 1:08.65Bryant, Kevin

32.16 36.49

SCHS SO29 1:08.80Shomo, Logan

31.79 37.01

HHS SO30 1:09.04Shaughnessy, Andrew

32.73 36.31

WIN SR31 1:11.84Shortridge, Ethan

33.99 37.85

CCHS SR32 1:13.99Fauss, John

33.76 40.23
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CAP FR33 1:14.39Rembrandt, Julius

34.85 39.54

NHS FR34 1:29.70Judd, Jeffery

40.63 49.07

WIN JR35 1:36.16Hutchinson, Zane

46.17 49.99

HHS SR--- DFSDuncan, Matt

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 5:10.97 Y Kaley Gregory2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN FR1 5:12.27Lyons, Madisyn

27.81 30.02 30.74 31.17

31.91 32.06 32.19 32.22

32.55 31.60

NHS SR2 5:19.28Clemens, Megan

28.31 30.43 31.67 32.60

32.56 32.67 33.10 32.91

32.90 32.13

GWHS SO3 5:47.36Moore, Allison

30.90 33.88 34.95 35.55

35.38 35.70 35.54 35.65

35.34 34.47

GWHS FR4 5:49.17Hageboeck, Katie

30.97 33.56 34.68 35.63

35.78 35.50 35.88 36.72

36.09 34.36

HHS SO5 5:52.27Georgel-Walz, Sophie

30.14 33.76 35.20 35.75

35.93 36.26 36.08 36.53

36.72 35.90

GWHS FR6 5:57.07McGhee, Perry

32.91 35.79 35.56 36.17

36.03 37.00 37.24 36.10

36.04 34.23

STJOE SR7 5:59.30Linz, Schelli

32.16 35.39 36.41 36.47

36.48 36.57 36.68 36.79

36.97 35.38

SV JR8 6:14.34Conway, Keiko

33.14 37.30 38.52 37.90

38.42 38.77 38.70 38.93

37.95 34.71

WIN SR9 6:22.01Wygal, Gwen

31.59 36.25 38.40 38.60

39.36 40.24 40.04 40.84

39.75 36.94

GWHS FR10 6:33.18Blackwood, Claire

34.26 37.29 38.74 39.34

40.51 41.10 41.09 41.81

41.08 37.96

SV SO11 6:36.17Myers, Anna

34.36 37.74 39.66 40.13

40.57 41.48 41.98 41.30

40.60 38.35

SCHS SR12 7:17.44Hunter, Alexis

34.65 40.35 43.26 44.30

45.31 46.69 48.31 47.35

46.01 41.21

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Regional: 4:43.96 Y Travis Green2/10/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CAP SR1 4:50.55Warden, Tate

26.61 29.26 29.65 29.82

30.07 29.89 29.90 30.36

27.87 27.12

GWHS SO2 5:02.25Kidd, Zach

27.36 30.09 29.90 30.52

30.70 30.67 31.08 30.85

30.97 30.11

NHS JR3 5:23.21Douglas, Jacob

28.65 30.80 31.66 32.61

33.35 33.75 33.76 33.94

33.18 31.51

GWHS SR4 5:26.58Lilly, Jackson

27.36 30.66 32.44 33.38

33.87 34.06 33.87 34.06

34.38 32.50

WIN SR5 5:26.68Childers, Logan

28.06 30.87 32.14 32.78

33.70 33.67 33.99 33.71

34.11 33.65

GWHS FR6 5:27.32Nelson, Matt

28.86 32.13 33.10 33.33

33.55 33.54 33.57 33.80

33.56 31.88

CCHS SR7 5:49.27McKown, Isaac

29.98 32.91 34.36 34.90

35.84 36.24 35.51 36.16

37.13 36.24

HERHS SR8 5:50.32Webb, Cody

30.72 34.15 34.98 35.12

35.33 35.97 35.92 36.53

36.55 35.05

HURR FR9 5:54.97Harper, Austin

30.28 34.72 36.36 36.10

36.12 37.41 36.90 35.92

36.96 34.20

SV SO10 6:01.91Simpkins, Nathan

31.29 34.86 37.26 38.18

37.35 38.36 38.22 38.58

34.17 33.64

HURR FR11 6:04.68Ghavami, Alex

30.29 34.10 35.63 36.10

37.18 38.73 38.61 39.00

38.41 36.63

CAP SO12 6:38.74Sharp, Marshall

32.87 38.34 40.66 41.06

42.08 41.99 41.61 41.61

41.69 36.83
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Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Regional: 1:46.54 Y Nitro High School2/14/2009

E Ross, E Cooperrider, A Clemens, L Kerns

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:47.82NHS

1) Johnson, Annie JR 2) Painter, Taylor SR

3) Clemens, Megan SR 4) Ross, Emily SR

28.35 27.04 26.82 25.61

2 1:50.25CMHS

1) Stone, Meredith SR 2) Emory, Alex SO

3) Pitkin, Taylor SR 4) Morris, Alyssa JR

28.36 28.21 28.17 25.51

3 1:51.22GWHS

1) Hemsworth, Haley FR 2) Gacek, Heather SR

3) Moore, Allison SO 4) Slaughter, Savannah SR

27.88 30.19 26.87 26.28

4 1:52.51WIN

1) Wygal, Gwen SR 2) Zegeer, Faith SR

3) Davis, Navy FR 4) Hancock, Sydney FR

28.51 28.40 28.37 27.23

5 1:53.29CCHS

1) Deer, Taylor SR 2) Higgins, Kelsey SR

3) Maddox, Mary Emma SR 4) Sotomayor, Emily SR

27.71 30.62 29.04 25.92

6 1:58.82SCHS

1) Hunter, Alexis SR 2) Bird, Courtney JR

3) Bare, Abby SO 4) Lauerman, Meredith JR

29.40 29.58 31.28 28.56

7 2:01.37SV

1) Obregon, Celine SO 2) Earl, Mikaela JR

3) Hampton, Morgan JR 4) Conway, Keiko JR

31.41 30.67 30.64 28.65

8 2:10.37HURR

1) Kimble, Miranda SR 2) Hayslett, Courtney JR

3) Zhang, Sylvia JR 4) Krisher, Taylor FR

30.75 36.87 33.21 29.54

9 2:15.16CAP

1) Trail, Amanda JR 2) Williams, Amanda SR

3) Moore, Hannah SO 4) Brown, Lexi SO

35.67 31.04

--- DFSSTJOE

1) Jung, Catherine SR 2) Getz, Elizabeth FR

3) Anderson, Kara SR 4) Setser, Zoe SO

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Regional: 1:35.32 Y Nitro High School2/9/2008

M Wade, A Howell, I Judd, A Ross

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:34.29YCCHS

1) Crain, Jacob SR 2) Kessler, Samuel JR

3) McKown, Isaac SR 4) Carr, Nate JR

23.56 24.68 24.06 21.99

2 1:34.46YHURR

1) Shurow, Zach SO 2) Earls, Luke FR

3) Howden, Alex SR 4) Wright, Jack JR

23.28 24.62 24.29 22.27

3 1:35.43SCHS

1) Poe, Adam FR 2) Burgess, Daniel SR

3) Canterbury, Christopher JR 4) Green, Austin JR

22.85 26.59 24.54 21.45

4 1:36.90CAP

1) Adams, Scott SR 2) Shaffer, Corrie JR

3) Garrison, Logan SO 4) Warden, Tate SR

25.19 25.11 24.72 21.88

5 1:37.38GWHS

1) Johnson, Bryce SR 2) Barnette, Josh SO

3) Kidd, Zach SO 4) Case, Michael SR

25.00 24.02 24.35 24.01

6 1:37.90HHS

1) Aulick, Ben JR 2) Duncan, Matt SR

3) Ching, Andrew JR 4) McGuire, Loy JR

25.36 24.75 24.63 23.16

7 1:39.83SV

1) Simpkins, Nathan SO 2) Spence, Matt SO

3) Barr, Jacob JR 4) Mannon, Sam SO

27.01 24.51 25.31 23.00

8 1:49.25NHS

1) Taylor, Dylan SR 2) Ross, Jeremy FR

3) Vagheei, Cavon SR 4) Douglas, Jacob JR

27.06 30.37 26.73 25.09

9 1:49.57WIN

1) Jones, Tyler SO 2) Ward, Ben SO

3) Hill, Joshua SO 4) Paiva, Gabriel SR

24.83 28.63 28.85 27.26

10 1:52.12STJOE

1) Mays, Quinton SR 2) Bryant, Kevin SR

3) Karnes, Patrick SR 4) Browning, Luke JR

26.10 28.64 28.08 29.30

11 1:52.70CMHS

1) Ball, Derek SO 2) Molina, Nick FR

3) Mitchell, Caleb SO 4) Bower, Joe SO

27.63 29.53 28.65 26.89

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Regional: 1:00.84 Y Melissa Webb2/9/2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HURR SO1 1:02.00Poling, Erika

30.17 31.83

GWHS SR2 1:03.02Slaughter, Savannah

30.89 32.13

GWHS JR3 1:06.74Davis, Anna

32.18 34.56

HHS SO4 1:07.83Chambers, Emily

32.73 35.10

WIN JR5 1:09.02Hoglund, Julia

33.74 35.28

NHS FR6 1:09.71Clemens, Jillian

33.92 35.79

WIN SR7 1:09.84Elswick, Kristin

34.66 35.18

GWHS FR8 1:16.94Ray, Morgan

HURR FR9 1:18.01Krisher, Taylor

37.05 40.96

GWHS SO10 1:19.09Helmick, Abbi

37.15 41.94
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(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCHS SO11 1:19.17Pulliam, Kathryn

37.54 41.63

SCHS JR12 1:19.29Bird, Courtney

STJOE SO13 1:19.45Setser, Zoe

37.40 42.05

CMHS SO14 1:20.84Emory, Alex

NHS SR15 1:22.21Walters, Caitlyn

WIN SO16 1:22.98Elswick, Emily

40.68 42.30

NHS JR17 1:23.31Moffatt, Lexie

37.99 45.32

SV JR18 1:24.96Hampton, Morgan

40.62 44.34

WIN FR19 1:26.87Hawley, Allyson

SV FR20 1:28.35Porter, Macey

43.04 45.31

CCHS SR21 1:30.57Higgins, Kelsey

44.57 46.00

HURR FR22 1:44.60El-Khatib, Jana

49.59 55.01

HURR JR23 1:50.23Ellingson, Cassie

CMHS FR24 1:53.39Pelfrey, Alicia

58.41 54.98

SCHS SO25 1:56.63Reed, Marissa

51.55 1:05.08

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Regional: 54.97 Y Tommy Bird2/8/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCHS JR1 53.36YCarr, Nate

26.13 27.23

GWHS SO2 57.17Kay, Chris

27.38 29.79

SV SO3 1:00.36Mannon, Sam

29.33 31.03

CCHS FR4 1:02.37Runyon, Nathan

30.30 32.07

GWHS FR5 1:03.85Nason, David

31.67 32.18

WIN SO6 1:04.08Jones, Tyler

CMHS SR7 1:05.46Russell, Ben

31.17 34.29

STJOE JR8 1:07.62Browning, Luke

CAP SO9 1:08.35Garrison, Logan

33.02 35.33

SCHS JR10 1:08.50Canterbury, Christopher

33.12 35.38

SV JR11 1:10.97Barr, Jacob

GWHS JR12 1:11.65Barnette, Caleb

33.88 37.77

HURR SO13 1:18.19Lawman, Brady

HURR FR14 1:21.35Gordon, Bailey

40.43 40.92

HHS JR15 1:24.04Sutherland, Sean

WIN SO16 1:24.79Roda, Richard

40.81 43.98

CMHS SO17 1:24.95Mitchell, Caleb

39.21 45.74

HHS SO18 1:25.47Smith, Kane

40.53 44.94

CMHS FR19 1:27.30Molina, Nick

1:27.55

SCHS JR20 1:27.44Richardson, Adam

1:27.48

CAP SR21 1:31.02Zegeer, Josh

CAP FR22 1:32.97Rembrandt, Julius

44.56 48.41

CCHS SR23 1:36.46McQuain, Thomas

47.03 49.43

HHS JR--- DFSVega, Evan

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Regional: 1:06.59 Y Ann Cipoletti2/8/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCHS SR1 1:12.64Sotomayor, Emily

33.79 38.85

STJOE SR2 1:13.58Linz, Schelli

34.98 38.60

NHS SR3 1:14.66Ross, Emily

35.07 39.59

GWHS FR4 1:16.21Hemsworth, Haley

35.98 40.23

WIN SR5 1:18.93Zegeer, Faith

37.24 41.69

HURR JR6 1:20.18Zhang, Sylvia

38.06 42.12

WIN FR7 1:20.48Hancock, Sydney

37.71 42.77

GWHS FR8 1:21.39Kincaid, Catherine

37.79 43.60

SV JR9 1:22.05Earl, Mikaela

38.54 43.51

CMHS SR10 1:22.28Pitkin, Taylor

37.72 44.56

GWHS SO11 1:25.24Anderson, Yasmin

38.77 46.47

NHS SO12 1:25.84Engle, Renee

40.13 45.71

GWHS FR13 1:26.12White, Sarah

38.86 47.26

CMHS SO14 1:27.42Schussler, Jaime

41.70 45.72

HURR SO15 1:28.06Gillespie, Morgan

41.73 46.33

SAHS JR16 1:30.47Looney, Kiersten

43.00 47.47

NHS SO17 1:31.28Childers, Sydni

42.59 48.69

SV JR18 1:31.44Robertson, Lindsey

44.49 46.95

SCHS SR19 1:31.97Lore, Chelsea

43.83 48.14

CCHS JR20 1:34.43Helmick, Mackenzie
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(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NHS FR21 1:37.12Burdette, Taylor

45.77 51.35

HERHS SR22 1:39.06Ridenour, Courtney

47.22 51.84

CMHS FR23 1:39.82Hicks, Chelsie

48.17 51.65

CAP SO24 1:41.18Moore, Hannah

49.18 52.00

CCHS SR25 1:42.16Casey, Emma

47.86 54.30

SCHS JR26 1:44.08Mason, Mary

48.66 55.42

WIN JR27 1:44.33Shanholtzer, Claire

48.72 55.61

WIN FR28 2:07.60Shortridge, Laura

57.75 1:09.85

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Regional: 1:00.73 Y Thomas E Moore2/12/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS JR1 58.63YGreen, Austin

27.59 31.04

CCHS SR2 1:05.18Crain, Jacob

30.31 34.87

SV SO3 1:08.56Spence, Matt

32.70 35.86

GWHS SO4 1:09.04Barnette, Josh

32.60 36.44

GWHS SR5 1:09.15Lilly, Jackson

32.26 36.89

GWHS SR6 1:10.32Meadows, Collin

32.66 37.66

GWHS FR7 1:10.45Peyatte, Nick

32.61 37.84

HHS JR8 1:12.78Aulick, Ben

33.68 39.10

WIN SO9 1:13.13Jones, Tyler

33.94 39.19

SV SO10 1:14.59Meade, Tanner

34.38 40.21

CCHS SR11 1:16.83Molgaard, Ian

35.91 40.92

CMHS SR12 1:17.29Hettlinger, Blake

35.61 41.68

CAP SR13 1:18.16Moody, Noah

35.79 42.37

CMHS JR14 1:18.97Newfeld, Joey

36.65 42.32

SCHS SR15 1:19.16Simpson, Landon

37.16 42.00

STJOE SR16 1:19.70Mays, Quinton

35.95 43.75

STJOE SR17 1:21.45Bryant, Kevin

37.51 43.94

SV SO18 1:21.87Smith, JD

38.40 43.47

WIN SO19 1:25.08Chertkovsky, Dennis

38.96 46.12

SCHS SO20 1:26.60Shomo, Logan

40.43 46.17

CAP FR21 1:26.73Moore, Harrison

39.98 46.75

HHS SO22 1:27.44Shaughnessy, Andrew

39.78 47.66

CCHS JR23 1:28.65White, Alexander

41.67 46.98

WIN SO24 1:29.57Hill, Joshua

41.69 47.88

HHS SO25 1:31.16Oxley, Sam

42.53 48.63

CAP FR26 1:32.46Reed, Ethan

42.68 49.78

NHS FR27 1:36.26Ross, Jeremy

43.30 52.96

CCHS SR28 1:36.48Whitt, Chase

44.30 52.18

CMHS FR29 1:50.70Dave, Nikhil

50.06 1:00.64

WIN SO30 2:06.10Bray, Noah

57.74 1:08.36

CAP FR--- DQSchwartz, Joseph

41.67 44.75

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Regional: 3:54.38 Y Charleston Catholic HS2/15/2003

A Kerns, M Hughes, K Cipriani, S Coyle

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:58.41WIN

1) Hoglund, Julia JR 2) Elswick, Kristin SR

3) Wygal, Gwen SR 4) Lyons, Madisyn FR

28.81 58.73 28.97 1:00.74

28.64 1:01.56 27.44 57.38

2 4:04.88GWHS

1) Gacek, Heather SR 2) Hageboeck, Katie FR

3) Moore, Allison SO 4) Slaughter, Savannah SR

30.42 1:07.08 25.19 57.21

28.76 1:00.48 28.82 1:00.11

3 4:07.54HURR

1) Poling, Erika SO 2) Kimble, Miranda SR

3) Dewitt, Micayla SR 4) Coleman, Claire SO

28.08 57.95 32.97 1:09.36

29.83 1:02.14 27.78 58.09

4 4:08.28CMHS

1) Stone, Meredith SR 2) Emory, Alex SO

3) Pitkin, Taylor SR 4) Morris, Alyssa JR

29.93 1:02.45 30.20 1:04.36

30.61 1:04.62 26.82 56.85

5 4:10.87NHS

1) Johnson, Annie JR 2) Walters, Caitlyn SR

3) Painter, Taylor SR 4) Clemens, Jillian FR

29.98 1:02.58 29.69 1:03.24

28.89 1:02.82 30.17 1:02.23
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(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 4:24.84HHS

1) Chambers, Emily SO 2) Broyles, Destini SO

3) Boe, Rebekka SR 4) Georgel-Walz, Sophie SO

29.97 1:03.28 35.75 1:19.79

28.59 1:02.12 28.21 59.65

7 4:32.16SCHS

1) Hunter, Alexis SR 2) Bird, Courtney JR

3) Bare, Abby SO 4) Lauerman, Meredith JR

31.87 1:07.13 31.78 1:05.74

33.38 1:12.62 1:06.67

8 4:46.28SV

1) Porter, Macey FR 2) Robertson, Lindsey JR

3) Linton, Jessica SO 4) Myers, Anna SO

32.78 1:45.76 38.13

35.41 1:13.87 32.60 1:08.52

--- DQCCHS

1) Rembrandt, Christine JR 2) Higgins, Kelsey SR

3) Buscher, Heidi SR 4) Pulliam, Kathryn SO

33.56 1:10.44 33.99 1:13.09

34.43 1:18.64 33.59 1:11.48

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Regional: 3:26.12 Y George Washington High School2/12/2011

T Moore, M Case, M Lynch, R Davis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:27.00GWHS

1) Kay, Chris SO 2) Kidd, Zach SO

3) Case, Michael SR 4) Nason, Jacob JR

24.64 51.65 25.05 52.14

25.31 53.34 23.97 49.87

2 3:27.02CCHS

1) Crain, Jacob SR 2) Kessler, Samuel JR

3) McKown, Isaac SR 4) Carr, Nate JR

24.56 51.17 26.12 54.22

25.66 54.05 22.66 47.58

3 3:49.97HURR

1) Ghavami, Alex FR 2) Harper, Austin FR

3) Earls, Luke FR 4) Howden, Alex SR

28.97 1:02.21 28.06 57.39

26.70 56.09 26.04 54.28

4 3:50.61HHS

1) Vega, Evan JR 2) Sutherland, Sean JR

3) Aulick, Ben JR 4) McGuire, Loy JR

25.92 56.46 28.91 1:01.84

27.37 57.17 26.19 55.14

5 3:59.72CMHS

1) Hettlinger, Blake SR 2) Ball, Derek SO

3) Russell, Ben SR 4) Adams, Jordan SO

27.83 58.95 28.61 1:02.15

28.54 1:00.86 27.14 57.76

6 4:10.96NHS

1) Vagheei, Cavon SR 2) Ross, Jacob FR

3) Taylor, Dylan SR 4) Douglas, Jacob JR

27.50 59.26 32.76 1:10.57

30.43 1:02.78 28.14 58.35

7 4:14.19CAP

1) Shin, Nathan SO 2) Moore, Harrison FR

3) Sharp, Marshall SO 4) Shaffer, Corrie JR

28.24 1:00.62 31.34 1:10.91

29.74 1:03.19 27.58 59.47

8 4:35.73WIN

1) Ward, Ben SO 2) Roda, Richard SO

3) Chertkovsky, Dennis SO 4) Paiva, Gabriel SR

30.77 1:05.97 36.18 1:16.65

31.04 1:07.39 30.45 1:05.72

9 4:55.56SCHS

1) Shomo, Logan SO 2) Estebez, Anthony SR

3) Richardson, Adam JR 4) Burgess, Daniel SR

1:16.31

41.09 30.14 1:06.43

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. George Washington High School 117.5

2. Winfield High School 91

3. Nitro High School 74

4. Hurricane High School 67

5. Cabell Midland High School 49

6. Charleston Catholic HS 48

7. Huntington High School 31.5

8. Spring Valley High School 18

9. St. Joseph 11

10. South Charleston High School 10

11. Saint Albans High School 1

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. George Washington High School 123

2. Charleston Catholic HS 87

3. Hurricane High School 80

4. South Charleston High School 60

5. Capital High Cougars 46

6. Huntington High School 33

7. Spring Valley High School 31

8. Nitro High School 22

9. Cabell Midland High School 16

10. Winfield High School 13

11. Herbert Hoover High School 4

12. St. Joseph 3


